

Ray Powell, M.S., D.V.M. COMMISSIONER

## State of New Mexico Commissioner of Public Lands APR - 7

310 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL
P.O. BOX 1148
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-1148

COMMISSIONER'S OFFIC Phone (505) 827-5760 A Fax 0305) 827-5766

www.nmstatelands.org

April 5, 2011

Ranger 40 Petroleum, LLC 1004 Collier Center Way # 206 Naples, Florida 34110

Attn: Ms

Ms. Taber H. Tagliasacchi

Re:

Rejection for Resignation/Designation of Successor Unit Operator

Langlie Jal Unit

Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Tagliasacchi:

This office has received the resignation/designation of successor unit operator for the Langlie Jal Unit area, Lea County, New Mexico. Since a change of operator has not been approved by this office, Ranger 40 Petroleum, LLC is operating the Langlie Jal Unit without authority.

In view of the above, please submit within (30) days, a surface improvement damage bond to this office for approval. We cannot approve the resignation/designation from Ranger 40 Petroleum, LLC, without the appropriate bond. Enclosed are the bonds available at the New Mexico State Land Office.

If you have any questions or if we may be of further help, please contact Pete Martinez at (505) 827-5791.

Very truly yours,

RAY POWELL, M.S., D.V.M. COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS

LARRY J. ROYBAL, Deputy Director

Oil, Gas and Minerals division

RP/LR/jm

xc: Reader File OCD-Ed Martin